TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Pank, National Association		12/22/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon
Street Address:	600 East Las Colinas Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424433	THE 25% CASH MACHINE
Registration Number:	3857835	JAMIE DLUGOSCH'S PENNY STOCK WINNERS
Registration Number:	3833955	OPTIONSZONE
Registration Number:	3809515	CASH MACHINE
Registration Number:	3783002	PENNY STOCK WINNERS
Registration Number:	3760452	CHINA STRATEGY
Registration Number:	3760392	PARABOLIC OPTIONS
Registration Number:	3749067	TRENDING 123
Registration Number:	3739053	BURIED TREASURES UNDER \$10
Registration Number:	1612931	MUTUAL FUND INVESTING
Registration Number:	1873792	JOHN DESSAUER'S INVESTOR'S WORLD
Registration Number:	2629816	INVESTOR'S WORLD
Registration Number:	3107914	MAXIMUM OPTIONS
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0262

Registration Number:	3154838	QUANTUM GROWTH
Registration Number:	3210348	LOUIS NAVELLIER'S EMERGING GROWTH
Registration Number:	2420262	TECHNOLOGY INVESTING
Serial Number:	77759477	PARABOLIC ETFS
Serial Number:	77759504	PARABOLIC STOCKS
Serial Number:	77417349	GAME CHANGERS
Serial Number:	77417340	GAME ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007858-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
Date:	06/27/2011

Total Attachments: 7

source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page5.tif source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page6.tif source=InvestorPlace Media ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, on December 22, 2010, the undersigned, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor National City Bank, a national bank), as resigning administrative agent ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as successor administrative agent ("Assignee"), without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, all rights, benefits, interests and obligations of Assignor under that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest dated as of January 31, 2007 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3498/0489 on March 13, 2007, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 18, 2009 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3997/0461 on June 2, 2009, and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2010 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4131/0159 on January 14, 2010 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), in each case executed by INVESTORPLACE MEDIA, LLC (f/k/a ACP Phillips Investment Resources, LLC) in favor of Assignor, and encumbering certain trademarks, more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto. From and after the date hereof, the Assignee shall be the "Agent" under each of the Trademark Security Agreements. This Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks may be signed in counterparts, all of which shall constitute one agreement. Signature by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall bind the parties hereto.

[signatures to appear on following page]

131832.01410/95033866v.1

By:	habicine Elex
Name:	Katucine Dek
Title:	Vice President
	NK OF NEW YORK MELLON, Administrative Agent
Ву:	
Name:	
By: Name: Title:	
Name: Title:	ORPLACE MEDIA, LLC
Name: Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
THE B	ANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,
Succes	sor Administrative Agent
	~
Ву:	
By: Name:	
Name:	
Name:	
Name:	
Name:	
Name: Title:	
Name: Title:	TORPLACE MEDIA, LLC
Name: Title:	
Name: Title:	
Name: Title:	
Name: Title:	
Name: Title: INVES By: <u>(</u>	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

131832.01410/95033866v.1

InvestorPlace Media, LLC IP Search Results

Active U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Mark	Owner	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status
THE 25% CASH MACHINE	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,424,433	5/6/2008	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 5/6/2014
Jamie Dlugosch's Penny Stock Winners	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,857,835	10/5/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 10/5/2016
Parabolic ETFs	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	(77/759,477)	(6/15/2009)	Pending
OptionsZone	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,833,955	8/17/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 8/17/2016
CASH MACHINE	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,809,515	6/29/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 6/29/2016
Parabolic Stocks	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	(77/759,504)	(6/15/2009)	Pending
Penny Stock Winners	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,783,002	4/27/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 4/27/2016
CHINA STRATEGY	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,760,452	3/16/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 3/16/2016
Parabolic Options	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,760,392	3/16/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 3/16/2016
Trending 123	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,749,067	2/16/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 2/16/2016
Buried Treasure Under \$10	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,739,053	1/19/2010	Registered; Section 8 & 15

131832.01410/95033900v.1

Mark to but if	Оwner :	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status
				8/7/2019
MUTUAL FUND INVESTING	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	1,612,931	9/11/1990	Registered; Renewal due 9/11/2020
JOHN DESSAUER'S INVESTOR'S WORLD	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	1,873,792	1/17/1995	Registered; Renewal due 1/17/2015
INVESTOR'S WORLD	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	2,629,816	10/8/2002	Registered; Renewal due 10/8/2012
MAXIMUM OPTIONS	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,107,914	6/20/2006	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 6/20/2012
QUANTUM GROWTH	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,154,838	10/10/2006	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 10/10/2012
LOUIS NAVELLIER'S EMERGING GROWTH	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	3,210,348	2/20/2007	Registered; Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 2/20/2013

Inactive U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Mark	Owner	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status
GAME CHANGERS	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	(77/417,349)	(3/10/2008)	Abandoned 11/2/2009
GAME ON	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	(77/417,340)	(3/10/2008)	Abandoned 11/2/2009
TECHNOLOGY INVESTING	InvestorPlace Media, LLC	2,420,262	1/9/2001	Cancelled 10/13/2007

131832.01410/95033900v.1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/27/2011 REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0270